505354357 03/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5401144

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
PETER THEISS			11/19/2018	
Name:	FLEXIJET GMBH			
Street Address:	KRELL	KRELLSTR. 10		
City:	BAD OEYNHAUSEN			
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	32549	32549		
	5 Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 3		35503917		
		(000) 400 1700		
Fax Number:(260Correspondence will be sent to the		(260)460-1700 the e-mail address first: if that is u	ncuccocctul it will be cont	
		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so		
Phone: 260-		260-424-8000	424-8000	
Email: INTE		INTEAS@faegreBD.com		
•		ADAM F. COX / MICKIE POTTER		
		FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP		
		110 WEST BERRY STREET, SUITE 2	2400	
Address Line 4:		FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		RAC0108-01-US	RAC0108-01-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PATRICE MICHELE POTTER	PATRICE MICHELE POTTER	
SIGNATURE:		/patrice michele potter/	/patrice michele potter/	
DATE SIGNED:		03/01/2019	03/01/2019	
Total Attachments: 2				
source=RAC0108_01_As	-			
source=RAC0108_01_As	signmen	#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

Peter THEISS c/o Scala Design Technische Produktentwicklung GmbH Wolf-Hirth-Straße 23 71034 Boeblingen Germany

has invented certain improvements in:

SURVEYING INSTRUMENT

described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 35/503,917; and

WHEREAS Flexijet GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany, having its principal place of business at Krellstr. 10, 32549 Bad Ocynhausen, GERMANY, wish to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledge, I do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Flexijet GmbH its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Flexijet GmbH, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any

US.120477878.01

PATENT REEL: 048483 FRAME: 0125

1

and all of said patents, when granted to said Flexijet GmbH, as the assignce of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Flexijet GmbH, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Flexijet GmbH, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

November 19, 2018 DATE

Accepted by:

Gescharfte Lichser

Title: Flexijet GmbH

Dr. Thomas Tischer

CTO (Chief Technology Officer)

US 120477878.01

PATENT REEL: 048483 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 03/01/2019